

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 223/2022
CNR: WBSP01-012517-2022

Present: Bishal Mangrati , Judge-in-charge,
(JO Code – WB00928), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 11
Dt. 14.02.2025

Accused Arman Ali on bail is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

In view of the resolution of local bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix **31.07.2025** for appearance of accused and consideration
of charge.

sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.